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CONSOLIDATED FORM
Management and Related Persons’ Negotiation of Securities Issued by the Company

Article 11 - CVM Instruction # 358/2002

In December 2002, occurred operations with securities and derivatives as presented below, in compliance with
Article 11 - CVM Instruction # 358/2002:

Company Name: Brasil Telecom S.A.
Group and

Related Persons
(X)

Board of Directors
(  )

Management
(  )

Fiscal Board
(  )

Technical and Consulting
Committees

Initial Balance

Securities/Derivatives Securities Characteristics Quantity
%

Same Class
and Type

%
Total

Shares Common 70,369,958 0.03 0.01
Shares Preferred 3,567,720,226 1.20 0.66

Operations in the Month

Securities/Derivatives Securities
Characteristics Intermediary Operation Day Quantity

Price
(R$/1,000
Shares)

Volume (R$)

Shares
Shares
Shares

Common
Preferred
Preferred

Hedging Griffo

1Sale
1Sale
1Sale

16
16
16

68,652.872
1,616.901.893
1,867.196.763

10,95
11,29
11,29

751.748,95
18.254.822,37
21.080.651,45

Shares
Shares
Shares

Common
Preferred
Preferred

Hedging Griffo

1Buy
1Buy
1Buy

16
16
16

68,652.872
1,616.901.893
1,867.196.763

10,95
11,29
11,29

751.748,95
18.254.822,37
21.080.651,45

Final Balance

Securities/Derivatives Securities Characteristics Quantity
%

Same Class
and Type

%
Total

Shares Common 70,369,958 0.03 0.01
Shares Preferred 3,567,720,226 1.20 0.66

1 The transactions represent only transfer of ownership, not resulting in any type of advantage or financial compensation.

CONSOLIDATED FORM
Management and Related Persons’ Negotiation of Securities Issued by the Company

Article 11 - CVM Instruction # 358/2002

In December 2002, did not occur operations with securities and derivatives as presented below, in compliance
with Article 11 - CVM Instruction # 358/2002:

Company Name: Brasil Telecom Participações S.A.
Group and

Related Persons
(X)

Board of Directors
(  )

Management
(  )

Fiscal Board
(  )

Technical and Consulting
Committees

Initial Balance

Securities/Derivatives Securities Characteristics Quantity
%

Same Class
and Type

%
Total

Shares Common 490,843 0.00 0.00
Shares Preferred 1,450,876 0.00 0.00

Final Balance
Securities/Derivatives Securities Characteristics Quantity %

Same Class
%

Total
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and Type
Shares Common 490,843 0.00 0.00
Shares Preferred 1,450,876 0.00 0.00
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CONSOLIDATED FORM
Management and Related Persons’ Negotiation of Securities Issued by the Company

Article 11 - CVM Instruction # 358/2002

In December 2002, occurred operations with securities and derivatives as presented below, in compliance with
Article 11 - CVM Instruction # 358/2002:

Company Name: Brasil Telecom S.A.
Group and

Related Persons
(  )

Board of Directors
(  )

Management
(x)

Fiscal Board
(  )

Technical and Consulting
Committees

Initial Balance

Securities/Derivatives Securities Characteristics (2) Quantity
%

Same Class
and Type

%
Total

Shares Common 455,380 0.00 0.00
Operations in the Month

Securities/Derivatives Securities
Characteristics (2) Intermediary Operation Day Quantity Price Volume

(R$)(3)

Shares Common BBV CCVM Sale 23 55,380
400,000

11,40
11,60

631,33
4,640,00

Final Balance

Securities/Derivatives Securities Characteristics (2) Quantity
%

Same Class
and Type

%
Total

Shares Common 0 0.00 0.00
CONSOLIDATED FORM

Management and Related Persons’ Negotiation of Securities Issued by the Company
Article 11 - CVM Instruction # 358/2002

In December 2002, did not occur operations with securities and derivatives as presented below, in compliance
with Article 11 - CVM Instruction # 358/2002 :

Company Name: Brasil Telecom Participações S.A.
Group and

Related Persons
(  )

Board of Directors
(  )

Management
(x)

Fiscal Board
(  )

Technical and Consulting
Committees

Initial Balance

Securities/Derivatives Securities Characteristics Quantity
%

Same Class
and Type

%
Total

Shares Common 13,694 0.00 0.00
Shares Preferred 13,696 0.00 0.00

Final Balance

Securities/Derivatives Securities Characteristics Quantity
%

Same Class
and Type

%
Total

Shares Common 13,694 0.00 0.00
Shares Preferred 13,696 0.00 0.00
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CONSOLIDATED FORM
Management and Related Persons’ Negotiation of Securities Issued by the Company

Article 11 - CVM Instruction # 358/2002

In December 2002, did not occur operations with securities and derivatives as presented below, in compliance
with Article 11 - CVM Instruction # 358/2002 :

Company Name: Brasil Telecom S.A.
Group and

Related Persons
(  )

Board of Directors
(X)

Management
(  )

Fiscal Board
(  )

Technical and Consulting
Committees

Initial Balance

Securities/Derivatives Securities Characteristics Quantity
%

Same Class
and Type

%
Total

Shares Common 39 0.00 0.00
Shares Preferred 273 0.00 0.00

Final Balance

Securities/Derivatives Securities Characteristics Quantity
%

Same Class
and Type

%
Total

Shares Common 39 0.00 0.00
Shares Preferred 273 0.00 0.00

CONSOLIDATED FORM
Management and Related Persons’ Negotiation of Securities Issued by the Company

Article 11 - CVM Instruction # 358/2002

In December 2002, did not occur operations with securities and derivatives as presented below, in compliance
with Article 11 - CVM Instruction # 358/2002 :

Company Name: Brasil Telecom Participações S.A.
Group and

Related Persons
(  )

Board of Directors
(X)

Management
(  )

Fiscal Board
(  )

Technical and Consulting
Committees

Initial Balance

Securities/Derivatives Securities Characteristics Quantity
%

Same Class
and Type

%
Total

Shares Common 5,513 0.00 0.00
Shares Preferred 2,005,132 0.00 0.00

Final Balance

Securities/Derivatives Securities Characteristics Quantity
%

Same Class
and Type

%
Total

Shares Common 5,513 0.00 0.00
Shares Preferred 2,005,132 0.00 0.00
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SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report
to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereto duly authorized.

Date: January 13, 2003

BRASIL TELECOM S.A.

By: /s/ CARLA CICO
Name: Carla Cico
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
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